LEAGUE SCHEDULE 2025

12U BASEBALL NORTH

Team Contact Person
Haysville 1 1 Richard Morgan
Haysville 2 2 Eric Hendrickson
Mulvane 3 Aaron Thompson
Clearwater 4 Keith Kelley
Derby BS "Dodgers" 5 Joe Timler
Rose Hill 6 Zack Simmons
Haysville 3 7 Austin Fulk
Derby BS "Braves" 8 Evan Rosell
Date Game Time Visitor
6:00 or 7:45pm
Tuesday, May 13 1 6:00 4
2 7:45 3
3 6:00 6
4 7:45 2
Thursday, May 15 5 6:00 1
6 6:00 6
7 6:00 7
Friday, May 16 8 7:45 8
Tuesday, May 20 9 6:00 4
10 6:00 5
11 7:45 2
12 6:00 3
Thursday, May 22 13 6:00 6
14 7:45 8
15 6:00 5
16 6:00 1
Tuesday, May 27 17 6:00 5
18 6:00 7
19 6:00 6
20 6:00 2
Thursday, May 29 21 7:45 7
22 6:00 8
23 6:00 5
24 6:00 1
Tuesday, June 3 25 6:00 5
26 7:45 4
27 6:00 7
28 6:00 8
Thursday, June 5 29 6:00 2
30 7:45 1
31 6:00 3
32 7:45 6
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12U BASEBALL NORTH

Team Contact Person
Haysville 1 1 Richard Morgan
Haysville 2 2 Eric Hendrickson
Mulvane 3 Aaron Thompson
Clearwater 4 Keith Kelley
Derby BS "Dodgers" 5 Joe Timler
Rose Hill 6 Zack Simmons
Haysville 3 7 Austin Fulk
Derby BS "Braves" 8 Evan Rosell
Date Game Time Visitor Home
6:00 or 7:45pm
Tuesday, June 10 33 6:00 3 2
34 7:45 1 7
35 6:00 4 6
36 6:00 8 5
Thursday, June 12 37 6:00 4 1
38 6:00 7 8
39 7:45 3 5
40 6:00 2 6

LOCATIONS:

Plagens Carpenter Sports Complex
Field #4

665 W. 63rd Street

Haysville, KS

Clearwater City Park
600 E. Ross

Clearwater, KS

Shorty Cox Sports Complex

Showalter Field
629 E. School St
Rose Hill, KS

Mulvane Sports Complex

Field #2
955 E. 111th St S.
Mulvane, KS

Location

PC #4

PC #4

RH - Showalter
Decarsky #3

PC #4
Decarsky #3
Decarsky #3
RH - Showalter

Decarsky Complex

Fields #3 or #4

600 Line Drive (Off Rock Rd)
Derby, KS



